
2928 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 92 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1979/ 160-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 
WN 
H.O. 
WN 
WN 
AK 
H.O. 
WN 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 
WN 

K A 
WN 

WN 

WN 
K A 

w N 
AK 
WN 
w N 

K A 

w 

A 

N 

K 

Appn. 
No. 

54486 

5485 
5486 
515 

563 

5418 

54679 
571 

54699 
579 
578 

5490 
54678 

545 

544 

54655 

5422 

432 

513 

5423 
5424 

54725 

54602 

514 

5340 
506 

5519 
516 

444 

448 
5488 
451 

5432 
453 
560 

5491 

447 

5474 

Rates of Duty Part 
Tariff Goods 

I 
II 

Item Ref. 
Normal Pref. 

I 

15 .05 .0091 Alphan, lso propyl lanolate Base 453, Lanolin absorption base .. Free* Free* 15 
Ira, hydrogenated lanolin 
lsolat, lanolin ester 
Nervis, lanolin phosphate ester 
Nevell, acetulated lanolin alcohols 
Spirit, ethoxylated acetylated lanolin esters 

23.07.009 Aurofac, chlortetracycline feed grade antibiotic .. .. .. Free* Free* 15 
23.07.009 Cycostat, poultry coccidiostat .. .. .. .. Free* Free* 15 

27 .10.071} Apiezon oils, waxes and greases, high quality, prepared by the molecular Free* Free* 15 
27. 10.089 distillation of selected low volatility hydrocarbon feed stocks 
27 .10.129 Cutting compounds or cutting oils, being preparations for machining of 

metals, Mobilmet 735 and Mobilmet 737 
Free* Free* 15 

29.42.009 Vegetable alkaloids, natural or reproduced by synthesis, and their salts, Free* Free* 15 
Whole item ethers, esters, and other derivatives: 

Other 
32.13.019 Heat set resisto screen printing inks, for use in textile printing .. .. Free* Free* 99 
34.02.000 Acihib A9, used as an acid inhibitor . . .. .. .. Free* Free* 15 
34.02.000 Emulgen 909, used in making detergents and shampoo bases .. . . Free* Free* 15 
34.02.000 Oxamin LO, an amine oxide surface active agent . . .. . . Free* Free* 15 
34.02.000 Tanaspan NL, used as a dyeing assistant for nylon/spandex fabrics .. Free* Free* 15 
34.02.000 Triton X-152, emulsifier peculiar to use in pesticides . . .. Free* Free* 15 
34.02.000 Quaternary 0, used for removing arsenic from geothermal waters .. Free* Free* 15 
34.03.011 Metal drawing compounds, as may be approved: 

GermAldra 
.. .. .. Free* Free* 15 

Germ Antifoam compound 450 
Germ Antifoam BU 
Germ Drawing compound SP3639 
Germ Filmis Aldru 
Germ Odlin EElO 
GermpasteB 
Germ R.O.D. paste No. 2 

(OdlinP2) 
Germ R.O.D. paste No. 3X 

34.03.011 Metal drawing compounds, as may be approved: 
Wirol 

.. .. .. Free* Free* 15 

35.04.000 Crotein ASC, an alcohol soluble protein derivative used in making 
shampoos, hair sprays, setting lotions and conditioners 

Free* Free* 15 

35.04.000 Peptones and other protein substances (excluding enzymes of heading 
No. 35.07) and their derivatives: 

Free* Free* 15 

hide powder, whether or not chromed 
35.06.000 Aron Alpha Cyanoacrylate, a rapid bonding system for jewellery, 

automotive, industrial flooring and other industries 
Free* Free* 15 

37.08.009 Chemical preparations for the processing of X-ray films, viz: .. .. Free* Free* 15 

37.08.009 
concentrate developer/ replenisher, starter, developer, replenisher 

Kodak Ektaprint R5 and R500 chemicals .. .. .. Free* Free* 15 
37.08.009 Kodak Ektaprint R14 and R259 chemicals .. .. .. Free* Free* 15 
38.11.029 Decis 2. 5 EC and Decis 2. 5 WP, insecticides for the control of a wide Free* Free* 15 

38.11.041 
range of pests 

Goltix WP 70 (aminoarylalkyltriazine), a selective herbicide for use in Free* Free* 15 
fodder and sugar beets .. .. . . 

38.19.079 Paste, cream, gel or liquid contact or electrode, commonly used with Free* Free* 99 

38.19.079 
electro medical apparatus 

Sodium stearoyl lactylates .. .. . . .. .. Free* Free* 15 
38.19.079 Soiltest CT-55, concrete capping compound, used for capping the ends 

of concrete test cylinders 
Free* Free* 99 

38.19.079 Wickenol 369, peculiar to use in making cosmetics .. .. Free* Free* 15 
39.01.005 Epikote DX 304, a solid epoxy resin peculiar to use in making epoxy 

powder coatings 
Free* .. 

39.01.005 Koresin lumps and Koresin powder, being condensation products from 
a substituted phenol and acetylene tackifier in synthetic and natural 

Free* .. 
rubber compounds 

39.01.005 Lukutherm XlO0, cycloaliphatic diepoxide resin . . .. . . Free* .. 
39.01.005 Phenolic resin BKR2620, peculiar to use in making surface coatings . . Free* .. 
39.01.005 Pluriol E400, E600 and E800, polyethylene glycols .. .. . . Free* . . 
39.01.005 Resin ERL 4221 .. . . . . . . . . . . Free* .. 
39.01.005 Roskydal unsaturated polyester resin for surface coating .. . . Free* .. 
39.01.055 Antistatic nylon tubing peculiar to use in carrying yarn from cones to 

creel machines in tufting operations 
Free* .. 

39.01.055 No heat silicone shrink tubing, peculiar to use in making electrical, Free* .. 
electronic and engineering products 

39.02.005 Laroflex MP grades, copolymers of vinyl chloride and vinyl isobutyl Free* .. 
ether, used in making coatings and paints 

39.02.015 Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS) compounds, as may be approved, Free* .. 
when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
sheet materials and other compounds used in making refrigerators 
and similar appliances, or containers for foodstuffs 

D AB ow S 213 


