2928

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/160-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Pa – 11
				Normal	Pref.	Re
.0.	54486	15.05.009	Alphan, Iso propyl lanolate Base 453, Lanolin absorption base Ira, hydrogenated lanolin Isolat, lanolin ester	Free*	Free*	1
			Nervis, lanolin phosphate ester Nevell, acetulated lanolin alcohols Spirit, ethoxylated acetylated lanolin esters			
К	5485	23.07.009	Aurofac, chlortetracycline feed grade antibiotic	Free*	Free*	1
K	5486	23.07.009	Cycostat, poultry coccidiostat	Free*	Free*	
N	515	27.10.071	Apiezon oils, waxes and greases, high quality, prepared by the molecular distillation of selected low volatility hydrocarbon feed stocks	Free*	Free*	
N	563	27.10.129	Cutting compounds or cutting oils, being preparations for machining of metals, Mobilmet 735 and Mobilmet 737	Free*	Free*	
K	5418	29.42.009 Whole item	Vegetable alkaloids, natural or reproduced by synthesis, and their salts, ethers, esters, and other derivatives: Other	Free*	Free*	
.0.	54679	32.13.019	Heat set resisto screen printing inks, for use in textile printing	Free*	Free*	
/N 	571	34.02.000	Acihib A9, used as an acid inhibitor	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
.U. 'N	54699	34.02.000	Oxamin LO, an amine oxide surface active agent	Free*	Free*	
'N	578	34.02.000	Tanaspan NL, used as a dyeing assistant for nylon/spandex fabrics	Free*	Free*	
ĸ	5490	34.02.000	Triton X-152, emulsifier peculiar to use in pesticides	Free*	Free*	
.O. 'N	54678	34.02.000	Quaternary O, used for removing arsenic from geothermal waters Metal drawing compounds, as may be approved:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
14	545	54.05.011	Germ Aldra	Inc	The	
	1		Germ Antifoam compound 450			
	1		Germ Antifoam BU Germ Drawing compound SP3639			
			Germ Filmis Aldru			
			Germ Odlin EE10			
			Germ paste B			
	1		Germ R.O.D. paste No. 2 (Odlin P2)			
			Germ R.O.D. paste No. 3X			
N	544	34.03.011	Metal drawing compounds, as may be approved:	Free*	Free*	
.0.	54655	35.04.000	Crotein ASC, an alcohol soluble protein derivative used in making shampoos, hair sprays, setting lotions and conditioners	Free*	Free*	
К	5422	35.04.000	Peptones and other protein substances (excluding enzymes of heading No. 35.07) and their derivatives: hide powder, whether or not chromed	Free*	Free*	
'N	432	35.06.000	Aron Alpha Cyanoacrylate, a rapid bonding system for jewellery,	Free*	Free*	1
N	513	37.08.009	automotive, industrial flooring and other industries Chemical preparations for the processing of X-ray films, viz: concentrate developer/replenisher, starter, developer, replenisher	Free*	Free*	1
К	5423	37.08.009	Kodak Ektaprint R5 and R500 chemicals	Free*	Free*	1
ĸ	5424	37.08.009	Kodak Ektaprint R14 and R259 chemicals	Free*	Free*	
0.	54725	38.11.029	Decis 2.5 EC and Decis 2.5 WP, insecticides for the control of a wide range of pests	Free*	Free*	
0.	54602	38.11.041	Goltix WP 70 (aminoarylalkyltriazine), a selective herbicide for use in fodder and sugar beets	Free*	Free*	
N	514	38.19.079	Paste, cream, gel or liquid contact or electrode, commonly used with electro medical apparatus	Free*	Free*	9
K	5340 506	38.19.079 38,19.079	Solitest CT-55, concrete capping compound, used for capping the ends of concrete test cylinders	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
K N	5519 516	38.19.079 39.01.005	Wickenol 369, peculiar to use in making cosmetics Epikote DX 304, a solid epoxy resin peculiar to use in making epoxy powder coatings	Free* Free*	Free*	
N	444	39.01.005	Koresin lumps and Koresin powder, being condensation products from a substituted phenol and acetylene tackifier in synthetic and natural	Free*		
N	448	39.01.005	rubber compounds Lukutherm X100, cycloaliphatic diepoxide resin	Free*		
ζ.	5488	39.01.005	Phenolic resin BKR2620, peculiar to use in making surface coatings	Free*		:
Ņ	451	39.01.005	Pluriol E400, E600 and E800, polyethylene glycols	Free*		.
K N	5432 453	39.01.005 39.01.005	Resin ERL 4221	Free* Free*		•
N	560	39.01.055	Antistatic nylon tubing peculiar to use in carrying yarn from cones to	Free*		:
C	5491	39.01.055	creel machines in tufting operations No heat silicone shrink tubing, peculiar to use in making electrical.	Free*		
N	447	39.02.005	electronic and engineering products Laroflex MP grades, copolymers of vinyl chloride and vinyl isobutyl	Free*		
			ether, used in making coatings and paints			.
ĸ	5474	39.02.015	Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS) compounds, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making sheet materials and other compounds used in making refrigerators and similar appliances, or containers for foodstuffs	Free*		.